900226635 06/26/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sampson Coatings, Inc.		03/29/2012	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	W.M. Barr & Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	8000 Centerview Parkway, Suite 400	
City:	Cordova	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38018	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2595389	WOODARMOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9017755461

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 901-775-0100

Email: natalie_huckelberry@wmbarr.com

Correspondent Name: Michael S. Cooley

Address Line 1: 8000 Centerview Parkway, Suite 400 Address Line 4: Cordova, TENNESSEE 38018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WOOD ARMOR ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael S. Cooley
Signature:	/msc/
Date:	06/26/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Wood Armor Assignment 3.30.2012#page1.tif

OP \$40,00 2595

TRADEMARK REEL: 004808 FRAME: 0202

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of the date last signed below by and between Sampson Coatings, Inc., a Virginia corporation having a primary business address of 1900 Ellen Road, Richmond, Virginia 23230 ("Assignor"), and W.M. Barr & Company, Inc., a Tennessee corporation having a primary business address of 8000 Centerview Parkway, Memphis, Tennessee 38018 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor previously adopted and was using the trademark WOODARMOR being the subject of U.S. Reg. No. 2,595,389 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the registration therefor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to the Assignee its rights in the Mark and the registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and any registrations therefor.

ASSIGNOR:

SAMPSON COATINGS, INC.

By:
Name:
DAVID B. HILL SE
Title:
TREASURER
Date:

MARCH 30, 2012

W.M. BARR & COMPANY, INC.

By:
Name:
Lawrence R. Gerrer
Title:
Chief Financial Officer
Date:
31302012

Page 7 of 7

M AB1 2300136 v1 0-0 02/27/2012